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Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values 2093 (KJ) / 500 (Kcal) 324 (KJ) / 77 (Kcal)
Fat 23g 3.6g
(of which Saturates) 13g 2g
Carbohydrate 66g 10g
(of which Sugars) 30g 4.6g
Fibre 2.1g 0.3g
Protein 5.2g 0.8g
Sodium
Salt 0.46g 0.07g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: Fox's

EAN: 5010035050883

Manufacturer Address

Fox's Jam 'n' Cream Raspberry & Vanilla Flavour 150g

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Raspberry Flavour Apple Jam (9%) (Apple, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Colour: Anthocyanins; Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates; Acid: 
Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Dried Skimmed MILK, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings

CONTAINS: MILK, SOYA, WHEAT 
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS
Suitable for Vegetarians

Shortcake biscuits sandwiched with vanilla flavour cream and raspberry 
flavour jam

Fox's Quality Guarantee: Fox's have been baking delicious biscuits for over 160 years. If you have any feedback on our product we would love to 
hear from you. Simply contact us at:
Fox's Biscuits,
Wellington Street,
Batley,
West Yorkshire,
WF17 5JE.
Freephone (UK) 0800 591 886 Mon-Fri 9am-4.30pm.
careline@foxs-biscuits.co.uk
www.foxs-biscuits.co.uk

Per biscuit

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, place in an 
airtight container.
For best before see front of pack.


